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1 4,00875'l 

2 4,000309 

3 4.025272 

36,887022 Oled bel Haizem 

36,877122 O.Brika 
36.865713 Foret de Mizrane 

27/04/2004 

I 4 5 4,083461 4.06216 36.871238 36,877395 %I lauer Azaib Gueres I 

6 4,017297 36,860268 Kennour 

7 4,085286 36,859332 Tizi n’bou Ali 

8’ >,063615 36,856186 Non Fre. cYAdrar Tourmast 

9, a,020754 36,854389 Alma ou Hammane 

10 a,,098254 36,8498&j Maiach 

11 4,02102 36,827484 Tibecharene 

92 4,058686 36,845619 Bala bou Drar 

13 4,052ll 36,836069 Adrar bou Amar 

14 4,077705 36,837845 Azrou Bahar 

45' 4,00296 36,&l 3434 Azrou Reddou 

16 4,046304 36,808601 Tazerart 

17 4,001189 36,805093 Tala Amokrane 

18 4,044368 36,817086 llilane 

19 4,094569 36,897847 Tigzirt Sur Mer 

20 4,144462 36,909074 Cap Tedles 

21 4,140511 36,895243 Tsksebt 

22 4,137455 36,871544 Chew& 

23 4,177777 36,896884 Djamas Si Whaled 

24 4,155655 36,878553 Tala n’ Chebiha 

25 4,187859 36,876231 ,lguer n’Tala 

26 4,202935 36,882596 lssenadjene 

27 4,180508 36,85809 Aifene 

28 4,232531 36,873269 Tassenennt 

29 4,231882 36,858738 Ighil bou Souel 

30 4,220972 36,839635 Ft. cYAberrane 

31 4,127674 36,851134 El Kelaa 

32 4,145219 36 844506 Tifefa 

33 4,166865 361849968 Tennsa 

34 4,219981 36,824541 Tizi bou Nouane 

35 4,200031 36,814504 Abizar 

36 4,24'l813 36,817225 Hibdach 

37 4,190765 36,836181 Agouni ou Rhadi 

38 4,172208 36,827543 Tabourt M’Guissi 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

4,172305 36,808163 Afir 

4,167048 36,797501 Lsseradjene 

4,136183 36,803472 Boudjima 

4,160412 36,799142 Cimetiere musulman 

4,178073 36,801 O? 6 Cimetiere musulman 

4,124611 36,816029 lchtouanene 

4,136576 36,830094 Moudiet bou Gouane 

4,083211 36,826181 COI d’Agouni Gourhrane 

4,088478 36,817155 Tifileout 

4,08415-l 36,809472 Mahdene 

49 4,140955 36,793154 lghzer n’Ekba 

50 4,071721 36,78926 Makouda 
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OULED 

OUED- 

FORET 
EL 

IGI-IER 

TIZI 

FORESTIEWE D’ADRAR TOURMA MAISON 

ALMA 

MAN.24 

TIBECHARENE 

BOU 5tiR TALA 

BOU AMAW A5FVW 

BAHAR Azwou 

REDDOW AZROU 

TALA 

TIGZBRT 

CAP 

LIEU HABIT& 

OUED 3% 

FORET 24 
LIEU I-IABITE 1 

LIEU WABITE 1 

LIEU HABIT& 1 

LIEU HABITE I 

MAISON FOR 53 

LIEU HAHTE 1 

LIEU HABITE 1 

LIEU HA51TE 1 

,LIEU DIT 

LIEU 51% 

4JEU HABIT% 

LEti HABITE 

LIEU HABITE 

LIEU DIT 

LIEU HABITE 

LIEU HABITE 

CAP 
LIEU HAB!-!E 

LlEU HABITE 

IGHIL 

FORET 

EL 

TIZI 

AGOUNl 

TABOURT 

MOUDIET 

CO& 

IGWZEW 

LlEW %)9-i- 
LEW HABITE 

LlEU WAl38TE 

LiEW HABITE 

LIEU WABBTE 

LIEU WAB1TE 

LIEU HAB3TE 

FORET 
LBEW HAB%TE 

LEW HABITE 

LIEU HAB8TE 

LlEW HABlTE 

LlEW HAB1TE 

LlEU HABITE 

LlEW DIT 
LlEU DIP 

LIEU HABITE 
LlEW DIT 

CI-IEF LIEU DE 

CIMETIERE M 

~~~E~l~~~ M 

LBEU WABBTE 

KOUDIET 

COL 

LIEU 51-8 

LIEU HABiTE 

LEW HABITE 

CHEF LIEU DE 

1 

‘I 

1 

24 

I 

I 
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TIZI ouzou 
TIZI ouzoiJ 

~TIGZIRY 

‘TIMIZAWT 

TIMIZART 

TMIZART 

TlMIaRT 

~OU~JIMA 

BOUDJMA 

~O~~Jl~A 

~OUQJ~MA 

B6UDJIMA 

TlZl OUZOU 15009 
TlZl OUZOU 15009 
ThlZI ouzou 15009 

TIZI OUZOU 15009 

TIZI OUZOU 15038 
TIZI OUZOU 15054 

TiZl ouzok9 '15038 
TlZl OUZOU 15038 

-urnI OUZOU 15054 

TlZl ouzou 15054 
TlZl OUZOU 15054 
TBZI ouzou 15054 
TlZl ouzou 15054 
TlZl OUZOU 15054 
TBZI OUZOU 15054 
TlZl OUZOU 15008 
TBZI ouzou 15038 
TlZl WZOU 15038 

TIZI OUZOU 1503% 
TIZI ouzou 15008 

BOUDJIMA 

MAMOUDA 

MAKQUDA 
MAKOLJDA 

‘$1211 ouzou 15008 

BiZl OUZOU 15008 

BlZl OUZOU 15008 
TIZI OUZOU 15055 

TlZl OUZOU 45055 
TlZl 6UZOU 15055 

I-IZI OUZW 15056 
T9ZI OUZOU 15055 
TPZI OUZOU 15655 
3-121 ouzo89 15055 
TIZI OUiOU 15055 
TlZl OUrnOes 15009 
TlZi ouzou 15009 
TIZI ouzou 15009 
TBZI OUZOU 15055 
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.NJ-31 -V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-32-V 

NJ-314 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

i!J-3’l -V 

NJ-31-V NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-3’i -V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 
NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 
NJ-32-v 

NJ-31 -if 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-32-v 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-v 

NJ-31-v 

NJ-31-v 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-31-V 

NJ-34-v 
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